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2025 Students Back to School

New Students’ Orientation

Monday 1 September 2025

MYP & DP students star classes

Tuesday 2 September 2025 at 8:30

IPP students start classes

Wednesday 3 September 2025 at 8:30

Last day of classes

Friday 3 July 2026 at 13:00

End of School Year

School Calendar 2025-26
IB School

Please note that dates are not the same as for the French Bilingual Programs.
Students are required to be present for all school days during the academic year.

Holidays begin after classes end on the date given and start the morning of the return date.

Holiday and Bank Holidays

October Mid-Term Break Friday 17 October 2025

Armistice Day Tuesday 11 November 2025 - No School

Winter break Friday 19 December 2025 at 13:00

February Mid-Term break Friday 20 February 2026

Easter Monday Monday 6 April 2026 - No School

Spring Break Friday 17 April 2026

8 May Day Friday 8 May 2026 - No School

Ascension long weekend Wednesday 13 May 2026

Pentecost Monday Monday 25 May 2026  - No School

Monday 3 November 2025

Wednesday 7 January 2026

Monday 9 March 2026

Monday 4 May 2026

Monday 18 May 2026

Last day of classes Classes resume


